

19.12.2023: xəbər

Khazar University Representatives Visit Nakhchivan State University

Isakhan Isakhanli, Vice-Rector for Management and Student Affairs at Khazar University, along with Zulfiyya Sadigova, Head of the Department of Music and Art, paid a visit to Nakhchivan State University (NSU) on December 12, 2023.

During the bilateral meeting, Rafiq Rahimov, NSU's Vice-Rector for Education, warmly welcomed the guests, expressing satisfaction at their presence in the university. The vice-rector provided insights into the university's material and technical infrastructure, modern teaching methodologies, and international partnerships.

Isakhan Isakhanli, Khazar University's Vice-Rector for Administration and Student Affairs, emphasized that Khazar University commenced its operations as Azerbaijan's first private university in 1991. He offered a comprehensive overview of the English-taught specialties.

Elsever Asadov, NSU's Vice-Rector for Science and Innovations, addressed the audience, discussing collaborative opportunities. Plans were made to convene a meeting involving numerous universities to discuss potential cooperation in various fields.

The gathering concluded with the presentation of the book "Nakhchivan - Legend of the East" to the guests.

Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları Naxçıvan Dövlət Universitetində

Xəzər Universitetinin İdarəetmə və tələbə işləri üzrə prorektoru İsxan İsxanlı, Musiqi və incəsənət departamentinin rəhbəri Zülfüyyə Sadıqova 2023-cü il dekabrın 12-də Naxçıvan Dövlət Universitetində (NDU) olublar.

İkitərəfli görüşdə NDU-nun Tədris və tərbiyə işləri üzrə prorektoru Rafiq Rəhimov qonaqları salamlayaraq, universitetdə görməkdən məmnunluğunu bildirib. Prorektor ali təhsil ocağının maddi-texniki bazası, müasir tədris üsulları, beynəlxalq əlaqələri barədə danışıb.

Xəzər Universitetinin İdarəetmə və tələbə işləri üzrə prorektoru İsxan İsxanlı 1991-ci ildə Xəzər Universitetinin Azərbaycanda ilk dəfə özəl universitet kimi

fəaliyyətə başladığını diqqətə çatdırıb. Prorektor tədrisi ingilis dilində həyata keçirilən ixtisaslar barədə ətraflı məlumat verib.

NDU-nun Elm və innovasiyalar üzrə prorektoru Elsever Əsədov çıxış edərək, birgə əməkdaşlıq məsələlərinə toxunub. Universitetlər arasında geniş heyətdə görüşün keçirilməsi və sahələr üzrə əməkdaşlıq barədə fikir mübadiləsi aparmaq qərara alınmışdır.

Sonda qonaqlara "Naxçıvan - Şərqin əfsanəsi" kitabı hədiyyə edilib.





